February 2017 - Legal Expense Fund

Attorney General's Office - Settlements/Judgments

Case Name

DeAndre Cothran v. Dept. of Corrections, et al

* Associated costs include court reporter expenses, expert witness fees, mediation services, etc.

February 2017 - Legal Expense Fund

Office of Administration - Settlements

Case Number
14-3267-CV-D-MDH-P

File Date
6/3/2014

Settlement/Judgment Amount
$5,000 - Settlement

The Kenner Law Firm

Midwest Litigation Services
Michael D. Lyman, Ph.D.
Midwest Litigation Services
Cross Reporting Service, Inc.
Hugh Louis Mills, Jr.

Cross Reporting Service, Inc.
Hugh Louis Mills, Jr.

Associated Costs

R Y2 Vo Vo R Vo BV V2 IV R V2

395.00
856.90
2,350.00
965.00
70.00
2,500.00
337.50
1,750.00

Date Paid
2/28/2017
6/3/2016
7/11/2016
7/13/2016
8/22/2016
9/21/2016
11/15/2016
12/9/2016
3/16/2017

The Office of Administration settles certain cases against the Legal Expense Fund in accordance with a Delegation of Authority from the Attorney General's Office.

Includes cases settled in the reporting period.

*Other expenses includes case costs such as claims adjusters, vehicle rental services, etc. Case totals are updated each month as necessary.

Caleb Jones v Office of Administration

Carolyn Swanigan v Department of Agriculture
Larry Beals v Department of Agriculture

Ken Westrich v Department of Conservation

Lisa May v Department of Conservation

Greg Brock v Department of Conservation

Joanna Hoffpauir v Department of Higher Education
Sodexo Management v Department of Higher Education
William Card v Department of Health & Senior Services

Remedios Farmer v Department of Mental Health

Ron Patterson v Department of Natural Resources
Michael McCoy v Department of Natural Resouces
Anthony Howell v Department of Public Safety

Case Number

MV170339

MV170360
MV170095

MV170169
MV170291
MV170304
MV170125
MV170083
MV170211

MV170334
MV170048
MV170364
MV170333

Date of Loss

1/26/2017

1/26/2017
2/7/2017

10/5/2016
12/20/2016
12/28/2016
9/7/2016
8/2/2016
10/26/2016

1/18/2017
7/18/2016
2/2/2017

1/13/2017

Settlement Amount
$1,431.49 - Settlement
EAN Holdings LLC

$776.26

$4,278.98 - Settlement
EAN Holdings LLC

$586.00
$1,388.80
$10,311.39
$1,292.75
$903.93

$4,779.19 - Settlement

*Other Expenses

William Card - Rental Reimburseme $

$2,460.06
$1,417.89
$670.93

$1,687.12 - Settlement

677.04

440.76

758.94

Date Paid
2/7/2017
3/8/2017
2/23/2017
2/23/2017
3/23/2017
2/3/2017
2/17/2017
2/3/2017
2/3/2017
2/7/2017
2/15/2017
2/3/2017
2/15/2017
2/3/2017
2/15/2017
2/7/2017



Claim Solution S 105.00 2/15/2017

Eric Brown v Department of Public Safety MV170248 11/20/2016 $751.71 2/3/2017
April Duncan v Department of Public Safety MV170272 12/16/2017 $5,708.72 - Settlement 2/3/2017
EAN Holdings LLC S 524.75 2/15/2017
Savanna Duncan v Department of Public Safety MV170326 1/17/2017 $249.10 2/23/2017
Raleigh Horn v Department of Public Safety MV170357 1/18/2017 $174.00 2/17/2017
Jack Gibson v Department of Public Safety MV170283 12/16/2016 $2,796.72 2/7/2017
Lisa Guyett v Department of Public Saftey MV170283 12/16/2016 $1,519.18 2/3/2017
Dorsey Helton v Department of Revenue MV170338 1/18/2017 $997.44 2/3/2017
Chrystal Hua v Department of Social Services MV160262 12/29/2016 $31,068.00 2/17/2017
Enterprise Fleet Management v Department of Correctior MV170262 11/29/2016 $14,250.00 2/7/2017
Jermy Phillips v Department of Corrections MV170262 11/29/2016 $3,467.00 2/7/2017
Marquetta Vaughn v Department of Corrections MV170301 1/4/2017 $3,116.16 - Settlement 2/3/2017
EAN Holdings LLC 2/15/2017
Donna Riffle v Department of Corrections MV170330 1/17/2017 $3,486.73 2/7/2017
Richard Demott v Department of Higher Education GL160140 11/7/2015 $62,500.00 2/3/2017
Michael Long v Department of Public Safety GL 170205 12/9/2016 $1,469.37 2/3/2017
James Downs v Department of Public Safety GL170206 12/27/2016 $583.14 2/17/2017
Dave Lowe v Department of Public Safety GL170214 1/10/2017 $1,631.16 2/3/2017



	Sheet1

